

Addendum 1

Owner: City of Unalaska

Project: **FY25-26 Fuels, Lubrication Oils, Support Supplies, and Waste Oil Disposal Services**

Date: July 8, 2024

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 1 in the appropriate blanks on the bid form.

The Invitation to Bid is hereby clarified or changed as follows:

1: Invitation to Bid: dated June 19, 2024

Delete all mentions of “FY24-26”

Replace with “FY25-26”

2: Invitation to Bid FY25-26 Fuels, Lubrication Oils, Support Supplies, and Waste Oil Disposal Services,
Section I. General:

Delete

“City of Unalaska
Department of Public Works
P.O. Box 610
Unalaska, AK 99685
Tel. 907-581-1260”

Replace with

“City of Unalaska
Office of the City Clerk
P.O. Box 610
43 Raven Way
Unalaska, AK 99685
907-581-1251”

3: Invitation to Bid FY25-26 Fuels, Lubrication Oils, Support Supplies, and Waste Oil Disposal Services,
Section I. General

Delete “Sealed bids will be received 2:00 p.m. local time on July 23, 2024 and then will be publicly
opened and read aloud”

Replace with “Sealed bids will be received no later than 2:00 P.M. local time on July 30, 2024”.

4: Invitation to Bid FY25-26 Fuels, Lubrication Oils, Support Supplies, and Waste Oil Disposal Services,
Section V. Product Bid & Sale Pricing - A. Bulk Fuel Products

Delete “The Index Price shall be the OPIS Rack (Wholesale) Price for Seattle, WA for the date that is 14 days prior to the date of the particular delivery of Bulk Fuel Product.

Replace with “The Index Price shall be the OPIS Rack (Wholesale) Price for Seattle, WA for the date of the particular delivery of Bulk Fuel Product

5: Invitation to Bid FY25-26 Fuels, Lubrication Oils, Support Supplies, and Waste Oil Disposal Services,
Section V. Product Bid & Sale Pricing - B. Packaged Products

Delete “Bids shall be based on the bidder’s proposed selling price of the Packaged Product for the initial one-year term of the contract”.

Replace with “Bids shall be based on the bidder’s proposed selling price for the Packaged Product for the initial two-year term of the contract”.

6: Invitation to Bid FY25-26 Fuels, Lubrication Oils, Support Supplies, and Waste Oil Disposal Services,
Section VI. Bid Submission Requirements & Selection Process

Delete “Bids must be submitted to the Department of Public Works at sbrown@ci.unalaska.ak.us by 5:00 P.M., July 23, 2024. Bids shall be submitted via email.

Replace with “Sealed bids must be submitted to the City of Unalaska, Office of the City Clerk, 43 Raven Way, Unalaska, AK 99685 by 2:00 P.M. July 30, 2024.

7: Invitation to Bid FY25-26 Fuels, Lubrication Oils, Support Supplies, and Waste Oil Disposal Services,
Attachment A Product Specifications and Delivery Requirements, Item 6 G.

Item G – fixed formatting to make Item H, I and J bullet points

8: Invitation to Bid FY25-26 Fuels, Lubrication Oils, Support Supplies, and Waste Oil Disposal Services,
Attachment B Bid Form

Item No. 8 Supplies – Additional items added

9: Invitation to Bid FY25-26 Fuels, Lubrication Oils, Support Supplies, and Waste Oil Disposal Services,
Attachment D Fuel Supply Agreement, 3a Bulk Fuel Products

Delete “The Index Price shall be the OPIS Rack (Wholesale) price for the Product as of the date 14 days prior to the date of the particular delivery of the Product”.

Replace with “The Index Price shall be the OPIS Rack (Wholesale) price for the Product as of the date of the particular delivery of the Product”.